Operating Instructions
for
Low Volume Rotating Vane
Flow Meter
Model: DTK
DTK
1. Contents
1. Contents ........................................................................................................2

DTK K01/0708 page 7
DTK
9. Order Codes
Example: DTK-1206 G2 0000
Meas. range
[L/min]
Orifice
∅ [mm]
Frequency
at ME
Pressure
loss at ME
Model Connection Evaluating electronics
0.05 - 0.6 1.0 21 Hz 1.0 bar DTK-1210..
..G2..= G 1/4
..N2..= 1/4
NPT
OEM frequency output without CE
..0P00= NPN, 1.5 m PVC cable
..0S00= NPN, 1.5 m silicone cable
..0400= NPN, plug connector DIN 43650
Frequency output
..F300= plug connector M12x1, PNP
..F320= plug con. M12x1, PNP, divider 1:2
..F340= plug con. M12x1, PNP, divider 1:4
..F390= plug con. M12x1, PNP, divider 1...1/128
Analogue output
..L303= plug con. M12x1, 0 - 20 mA, 3-wire
..L343= plug con. M12x1, 4 - 20 mA, 3-wire
Compact electronic
..C30R= Compact electronics, 2xPNP, plug M12x1
..C30M= Compact electronics, 2xNPN, plug M12x1
..C34P= Compact electronics, 4-20mA, 1xPNP
..C34N= Compact electronics, 4-20mA, 1xNPN
0.1 - 1.3 1.5 30 Hz 1.0 bar DTK-1215..
0.2 - 2.0 1.8 36 Hz 1.1 bar DTK-1218..
0.3 - 3.5 2.5 41 Hz 0.9 bar DTK-1225..
0.3 - 5.0 3.0 47 Hz 0.9 bar DTK-1230..
0.5 - 7.0 3.5 51 Hz 1.0 bar DTK-1233..
0.5 - 10.0 5.0 50 Hz 1.0 bar DTK-1250..
1.0 - 12.0 6.0 44 Hz 0.9 bar DTK-1260..
Plug-on display
for model DTK-...0400 (with DIN plug connector)
Description Order number
4-segment red LED display
Input: pulses of DTK (NPN-Hall effect sensor),
Power supply: 24 VDC
Output: 4-20 mA 2-wire (max. 250 Ω)
Plug connector DIN 43650
AUF-4000
Accessory
Round connector
Typ Description
ZUB-KAB-12D500 Round connector M12 x 1 Dose with terminal, 5-pol
ZUB-KAB-12K002 Round connector M12 x 1 Dose with 2 m cable, 4-pol
ZUB-KAB-12Q000 Round connector M12 x 1 Dose with Quick-on, 4-pol
page 8 DTK K01/0708
DTK
10. Dimensions
DTK-...0P00; DTK-...0S00
DTK K01/0708 page 9
DTK
DTK-...0400
DTK-...0400 with AUF-4000
page 10 DTK K01/0708
DTK
DTK-...F3..; DTK-...L3...
DTK-...with compact electronic
DTK K01/0708 page 11
http:DTK-...L3
http:DTK-...F3
DTK
11. Declaration of Conformance